




Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  11
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN & EU
Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Stoney Point Rockstar Beyonce VG-86% 2-09
 2-02  2x  305d  16,020  5.4  869  3.9  630

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Stoney Point Joel Bailey
 3143346916     EX-95%       A2/A2
 4-02  2x  305d  22,030  5.1  1120  3.6  796
 5-07  2x  305d  19,860  4.1    810  3.9  783
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2024
 •Grand Champion International Show 2024
 •1st Aged Cow International Show 2024
 • Supreme Champion NAILE 2024
 •Grand Champion All-American Jersey Show 2024
 •AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2024
 •All-Canadian Champion Cow 2023
 •All-Canadian Aged Cow 2023
 •ABA All-American Aged Cow 2023
 •Res. Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2023
 •1st Aged Cow, Senior & Grand Champion,
   International Show 2023
 •1st Aged Cow, Senior & Grand Champion,
   Royal Winter Fair 2023
•1st Aged Cow The Jersey Event 2023
 •Grand Champion CA Spring Show 2022
 •2nd 5 Yr Old & HM Sr. Champ. Int’l Show 2022
 •Sold For $152,000 at Vierra Dairy Amplify Sale ‘22
 S:  Guimo Joel-ET

2nd through 6th Dams:
Stony Point Vendetta Bridget VG-82%
 6-06  2x  305d  17,120  4.6  793  3.6  618
Stoney Point Hired Gun Bebe VG-82%
 3-00  2x  296d  10,620  5.8  617  4.1  434
Ashs Remake Babetta-ET VG-85%
 7-09  2x  295d  19,250  4.1  787  3.6  686
Heaths Hermitage Barb EX-91%
 10-1  2x  305d  16,650  5.4  896  3.7  614
Heaths Fascinator Barbie VG-87%
 4-09  3x  305d  12,410  5.2  646  3.6  443

Stoney Point Joel Bailey “EX-95”
Supreme Champion WDE & NAILE 2024

Dam of Lot 1

Stoney Point Joel Bailey “EX-95”
Grand Champion All-American & Int’l Shows 2024

Dam of Lot 1

LOTLOT  22
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Stoney Pont Colton Belinda EX-95%
 6-02  2x  305d  13,150  5.9  781  3.8  503

Same maternal line as Blenda:
Stoney Point Joel Bailey EX-95%       
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2024
 •Supreme Champion NAILE 2024
 •All-Canadian Champion Cow 2023
 •All-Canadian Aged Cow 2023
 •ABA All-American Aged Cow 2023
 •Res. Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2023
 •Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2023

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Stoney Point Impression Blenda
 118783228    EX-96%   8-08
 8-04  2x  305d  19,490  5.2  1011  3.9  757
 2-11  2x  305d  16,630  5.9    982  4.0  667
 4-00  2x  305d  15,000  5.7    861  4.2  631
 2-00  2x  281d  10,130  6.2    630  4.1  417
 •AJCA All-American Lft. Production Cow 2022
 •1st Lft. Prod, Sr. Champion & Res. Grand
    Champion International Show 2022
 •Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2020
 S:  Rock Ella Impression-ET

2nd through 6th Dams:
Stoney Point Voltage Blast EX-91% 
 3-09  2x  305d  17,320  6.2  1067  4.3  742
 MATERNAL SISTER TO BLAST:
  Stoney Point Verb Blush EX-95%
   7-10  2x  305d  19,800  4.8  953  3.4  676
   •Nom. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2017
   •1st 4 Yr Old & Res. Grand NY Spring Sh. 2017
Stoney Point Tequilla Beracah VG-88%
 3-03  2x  244d  9,220  6.9  632  4.0  373
Ashs Remake Bab-ET EX-92%
 7-07  2x  305d  19,650  5.5  1085  4.1  807
Heaths Hermitage Barb EX-91%
 10-1  2x  305d  16,650  5.4  896  3.7  614
Heaths Fascinator Barbie VG-87%
 4-09  3x  305d  12,410  5.2  646  3.6  443

Stoney Point Impression Blenda “EX-96”
Unanimous All-American Aged Cow 2020

Dam of Lot 2

BLENDA!
 •AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2020
 •ABA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2019
 •2nd 5 year Old International Show 2019
 •Grand Champion California State Show 2019
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2017



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET
 3234167494    EX-91%   3-05
 2-01  2x  305d  11,580  4.6  530  3.6  417
 3-02  2x  140d    7,770  4.0  309  3.3  260”RIP
 •Supreme Champion WDE Junior Show 2024
 •Supreme Champion NAILE Junior Show 2024
 •AJCA All-Ameican Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
 •1st Jr. 3 & Int. Champion All-American Show 2024
 •Int. & Grand Champion International Jr. Show 2024
 •Res. Int. Champion International Show 2024
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2024
 •Grand Champion All-American Jersey Jr. Sh. 2024
 •AJCA Jr. All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
 •Int. & Res. Grand Western National 2024
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old Western National 2024
 •AJCA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023
 •ABA Jr. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023
 S:  River Valley Venus VIP-ET

2nd through 11th Dams:
Sunset Canyon Joel Tamika 2792-ET EX-93%  
 2-00  2x  305d  13,880  5.7  798  3.6  499
 •4th Sr. 3 Year Old Western National 2019
 •3rd 4 Year Old California State Show 2021
Sunset Canyon Topeka Tamika 225-ET EX-91%  
 2-11  2x  305d  15,540  5.3  827  3.6  552 
Hollylane Renaissance Tamika-ET VG-86-CAN
 •3rd Milking Yearling International Show 2011
Maplevale Furor Tamika-ET EX-94-CAN 2* 	
 3-08  2x  347d  28,903  5.8  1689  3.9  1133
 •Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2009
 •Res. Grand Champ. Ontario Summer Sh.2009
 •All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2007
 •Res. Int. Champion Royal Winter Fair 2007
Kingsdale Prize Tanya VG-88-CAN 5* 
 •All-Canadian Jr. 2 Year Old 1999
Next 5 dams:  EX, EX 1*, VG, EX, VG-88

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, WA

LOTLOT  33
Brent Rocha & Coltan Seals
800 Matejeck Rd, Tillamook, OR  97141
6600 Dierck Rd., Tillamook, OR 97141
503.812.4621  •  brentrocha@hotmail.com

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET “EX-91”
Supreme Champion WDE & NAILE Jr. Shows 2024

Dam of Lot 3

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET “EX-91”
AJCA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024

Dam of Lot 3

LOTLOT  44
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN, AU & EU
Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal brother to embryos:
Vierra Mr Eloises Get Elevated-ET 100JE7464
 •at Vierra Genetics powered by JLG
Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierra Getaway To Espana-ET 
 •4th Milking Winter Yearling All-American 2024 
C4 Kid Rock Esther VG-88% 2-00

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Rivendale VIP Eloise
 3206094677   EX-93%  4-05
 4-02  2x  305d  17,010  5.7  965  4.0  687
 1-11  2x  365d  15,873  5.9  943  4.0  729”
 3-02  2x  305d  16,840  5.4  904  4.0  667
 •National Grand Champion 2023
 •AJCA All-Amercan 4 Year Old 2023
 •ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2023
 •AJCA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2024
 •4th 5 Year Old International Show 2024
 S:  River Valley Venus VIP-ET

Rivendale VIP Eloise “EX-93”
2x National Grand Champion

Dam of Lot 4

2nd through 8th Dams:
BVSF Joel Easter VG-86%   
 2-11  3x  301d  19,210  6.7  1293  3.8  735
BVSF Impression Natalya EX-90%
 4-03  3x  305d  17,140  4.7  807  3.7  636
 •1st Spring Calf NY State Fair 2014
 •8th Spring Calf All-American Jersey Show 2014
BVSF Tequila Natasha EX-91%
 2-03  2x  2224d  9,240  4.8  447  3.6  334
Laser Nala of BVSF EX-91%
 6-06  2x  305d  22,670  4.5  1024  3.8  856
BVSF Sambo Nola-ET EX-93%
 5-01  2x  305d  24,890  3.7  923  3.4  841
T Farm Brook No Way EX-91%
 2-03  2x  305d  13,730  4.7  650  3.7  514
T Farm Duncan No Nonsense VG-88%
 6-01  2x  305d  19,180  4.5  864  3.8  720

ELOISE!
 •All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2023
 •1st 4 Year old Royal Winter Fair 2023
 •2nd 4 Year Old International Show 2023
 •National Grand Champion 2022
 •Supreme Champion NAILE 2022
 •Res. Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2022
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old, Int. Champion & Grand
   Champion, International Jersey Show 2022
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old, Int. Champion & Grand 
    Champion All-American Show 2022
 •ABA & AJCA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2021
 •1st Jr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2021
 •1st Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2021

Vierra Getaway To Espana-ET
4th Winter Milking Yearling All-American Show 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 4



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

Vierra Gravity-ET
 3239528810   JH1F JNS-TF  A1/A2  100JE7460 
 PTA -1839M -71F -68P 76R 12/24
 PTA +1.9T GJUI +20.7 GJPI -209
 (Kidrock x Summer Breeze Tequila Gayle EX-93)

Bri-Lin Valson Spritz
 CAN11754599    EX-97%  9-02
 6-08  2x  305d  24,143  4.9  1183  3.9  932
 4-10  2x  365d  22,330  5.0  1129  3.8  855”
 8-08  2x  305d  22,330  4.7  1060  3.9  864
 •ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2023
 •AJCA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2023
 •1st Lft. Cheese Production Cow and
   HM Grand Champion International Show 2023
 •1st Lft. Production Cow All-American Show 2023
 S: Deerview Valson-ET

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, Madison, WI
Maternal brother to embryos:
Vierra Sting-ET  777JE1367

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierra Getaway Serenity-ET
 •Res. All-Canadian Winter Calf 2023
Rivendale Joel Sasha EX-93% 
 1-11  2x  305d  17,800  4.8  853  3.8  673
Rivendale Spritz of Reyncrest-ET EX-92%
Vierra Premier Spades-ET EX-91%
Vierra Kid Rock Sensability-ET EX-91%
 •2nd Jr. 3 Year Old Western National 2024
Bri-Lin Karbala Spritzer EX-90-4Y-CAN
Bri-Lin Premier Sadee EX-90%
Vierra Magicians Secret-ET EX-90%
Vierra Joel Sonata-ET VG-88%
Vierra Premier Sapphire-ET VG-88%

LOTLOT  55
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

2nd through 8th Dams:
Bri-Lin Tequila Sunrise EX-90-CAN 4*
 5-00  2x  305d  17,549  4.9  862  4.1  723
 •1st 4 Yr Old Oxford Southwestern Show 2015
 •1st Jr. 2 Yr Old Oxford Southwestern 2013 
Bri-Lin J W Sasha EX-90-CAN 2*
 10-2  2x  305d  17,153  4.4    763  3.6  612
 Life:    9 lact.  138,107  4.6  6431  3.6  5196
Bri-Lin Breeze Sofina EX-90-CAN 1*
 3-01  2x  305d  19,589  4.6  911  3.6  726
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow  VG-86-CAN *11
 6-06  2x  305d  19,625  5.2  1025  3.9  771
Diarwood Silver Snowball 5S VG-85-CAN
 8-07  2x  305d  14,146  6.3  886  4.6  648
Diarwood Julie Spot 3J VG-86-CAN
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN

Bri-Lin Valson Spritz “EX-97”
Grand Champion International Show 2019 & 2021

Dam of Lot 5

SPRITZ!
 •Grand Champion International Show 2021
 •Grand Champion The Jersey Event 2021
 •Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2021
 •Unanimous ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2019
 •Grand Champion International Show 2019
 •Res. Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2019
 •Res. Grand Champion PA All-American 2018
 •HHM ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2017

LOTLOT  66
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA
S:  St-Lo Video-ET

Full sister to Video embryos:
Vierra Video Star-ET
 •1st Fall Calf & Junior Champion 
   Le Supreme Laitier Show 2024

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
MM Vierra Firebrand
 3250243129  JH1F JNS-TF A1A2 100JE7465
 (Downtown Brown x MM Bontino Favor-ET EX-91)

Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET
 3210945574    EX-92%  3-11
 3-10  2x  305d  16,780  4.6  769  3.5  587 
 2-11  2x  304d  15,151  4.5  684  3.8  576”  	
 •Nom. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2023
 •Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2023
 •AJCA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2022
 •AJCA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2021
 •ABA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2021
 S:  Sunset Canyon Andreas

2nd through 8th Dams:
Arethusa Impression Sunshine-ET EX-94%  
 6-08  2x  305d  21,030  5.0  1043  3.4  707
 •Res. All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2016 
Milo Vindication Season-ET EX-94%
 4-06  2x  305d  20,610  6.2  1269  3.6  735
 •HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2013
 •All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012
 •ABA All-American Aged Cow 2012
 •ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2010 
 •Res. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2009
Bri-Lin Ren’s Sofie  EX-90%
 •Jersey Canada Cow of the Year 2012
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow  VG-86-CAN *11
Diarwood Silver Snowball 5S VG-85-CAN
Diarwood Julie Spot 3J VG-86-CAN
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN

Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET
All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

Dam of Lots 6 & 7

LOTLOT  77
FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA
S:  MM Vierra Fireband

Vierra Video Star-ET
Junior Champion Le Supreme Laitier 2024
Full Sister to Lot 6, Maternal Sister to Lot 7



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  88
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to Parade:
Oeh-My On Time Penny EX-93%
 4-05  2x  305d  15,760  5.7  901  4.0  634

WF Joel Golddust
 3140929543  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  100JE7486 
 PTA -1239M -62F -33P 90R 12/24
 PTA +1.0T GJUI +19.1 GJPI -111

Oeh-My Victorious Parade
 173824478    EX-91%   3-11
 3-08  2x  305d  18,320  4.9  892  3.8  688
 2-09  2x  305d  15,450  5.2  801  3.7  573
 •AJCA All-American 4 Year Old 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2024
 •Premier Performance Champion All-American 2024
 •1st 4 Year Old & HM Senior Champion,
     International Show 2024
 •Unanimous ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2023
 •1st Sr. 3 Year Old & Intermediate Champion,
   International Show 2023
 •1st Sr. 3 Year Old, Res. Senior Champion & HM 
   Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2023
 •1st Sr. 3 Year Old, Int. & Grand Champion,
   The Jersey Event 2023
 •ABA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •AJCA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •2nd Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2022
 S:  River Valley Victorious-ET

2nd and 3rd Dams:
Oeh-My Premier Penelope EX-94%  
 6-02  2x  305d  16,380  6.6  1076  3.8  625
 •5th 5 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2019
 •Grand Champion WI State Fair 2018
 •1st 4 Year Old WI State Show 2018
Pennwood Hired Gun Polka Dot EX-93%
 5-02  2x  305d  20,320  5.2  1055  3.5  720
 •1st 4 Year Old WI State Show 2013
 •4th Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2012 

Oeh-My Victorious Parade “EX-91”
All-American 4 Year Old 2024

Dam of Lot 8

LOTLOT  99
Vierra Dairy  & Partners
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA
S:  Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand

Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand
 AUS778373  JH1F JNS-TF  551JE1825 
St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167

Ratliff Colton Diza-ET
 3135566973     EX-92%  6-01
 3-00  2x  305d  19,340  5.4  1048  3.8  744
 5-09  2x  286d  14,610  5.6    823  3.9  565
 4-09  2x  285d  16,170  4.9    798  3.9  629
 S:  Chilli Action Colton-ET

Full Sister to Diza:
Ratliff Colton Darien-ET EX-93%
 4-00  2x  305d  13,780  5.4  750  3.9  532 
 •Unanimous All-American Produce of Dam 2022 

2nd through 9th Dams:
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%
 6-10  2x  305d  19,060  6.4  1220  4.2  798
 •1st Aged Cow Kansas State Fair 2014
 •1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2012
 •1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS St. Fr. 2011
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008 
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E  	
 6-08  2x  365d  24,442  5.6  1380  3.9  955
 •Grand & Supreme Champion Int’l Show 2006
 •Supreme Champion PA All-American 2005
 •Grand Champion Int’l Jersey Show 2004 & 2005
 •National Grand Champion 2004
 •All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2002
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Next 5 dams all Excellent!

GMBV Joel Devine-ET “VG-89”
Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2023

Maternal Sister to Lots 9 & 10

GMBV Joel Dixie-ET “EX-91”
Int. & HM Grand Champion International Show 2024

Maternal Sister to Lots 9 & 10

LOTLOT  1010
FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA
S:  St-Lo Video-ET

Maternal sisters to embryos:
GMBV Joel Dixie-ET EX-91%  
 3-05  2x  241d  16,930  5.1  864  3.6  612”RIP
 •Int. Champion & HM Grand International Sh. 2024
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2024
 •Int. & Grand Champ. WI Champ. Show 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-Ameircan Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
GMBV Joel Devine-ET VG-89%  2-01
 •Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2023
 •HM ABA Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2023
 •3rd Milking Yearling All-American Show 2023



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sister to embryos:
Ratliff Astro Darla EX-90%
 4-00  2x  305d  16,600  6.1  1013  4.3  706

Full sisters to Daphne:
Ratliffs Sambo Dream-ET EX-94%
Ratliffs Sambo Denali-ET EX-94%
Maternal sisters to Daphne:
Ratliff Action Diamonds & Bling-ET EX-95%
 4-05  2x  305d  25,570  5.9  1492  3.9    985
Ratliffs Action Dabble-ET EX-94%
Ratliffs Action Dazzle-ET EX-93%
 •Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2012
Ratliffs Colton Darien EX-93%
Ratliffs Impression Donner-ET EX-93%
 •Res. Winner National Jersey Jug Futurity 2017
 •All-American Winter Calf 2014

LOTLOT  1212

Guimo Joel-ET
 CAN106797223   JH1F JNSC 200JE384
 PTA -1722M -60F -43P 99R 12/24
 PTA +1.5T GJUI +17.4 GJPI -135

Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET
 118204228     EX-95%    8-11
 5-06  2x  305d  22,550  6.2  1405  3.7  826
 7-02  2x  305d  22,000  5.8  1268  3.9  854
 8-03  2x  305d  19,450  6.1  1181  4.0  773
 3-02  2x  305d  18,660  6.2  1157  4.0  745
 S:  Lester Sambo

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA   51237
712.348.1802  •  ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

2nd through 9th Dams:
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%
 6-10  2x  305d  19,060  6.4  1220  4.2  798
 •1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2012
 •1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS St. Fr. 2011
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E
 6-08  2x  365d  24,442  5.6  1380  3.9  955
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2006
 •National Grand Champion 2004
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7* 
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia  EX-90
Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90
Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX

Ratliff Sambo Dream-ET “EX-94”
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 12

Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET “EX-95”
Dam of Lot 12

LOTLOT  1111
Madison Fisher
14502 New Georges Creek Rd. SW
Frostburg, MD  21532
717.422.1907  •  madisonfisher@yahoo.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Full sister to embryos:
Big Guns Joyride Volvo VG-89% (max)
 •ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2023
 •1st Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old International Show 2023
 •1st Summer Jr. 2, Res. Int. & HM Grand 
       Champion, MD State Fair 2023
 •2nd Summer Yrlg. International Show 2022

Maternal sisters to Visable:
Big Guns Andreas Velvet-ET EX-91%
 •National Junior Champion 2020
Big Guns Andreas Virtue-ET VG-87%
 •National Junior Champion 2018
 •AJCA & ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2018
 •Unanimous ABA All-American Spring Calf 2017

River Valley Joyride-ET
 3126479085    JH1C JNS-TF   200JE10011 
 PTA -914M -14F -15P 97R 12/24
 PTA +1.7T GJUI +23.0 GJPI -34

Big Guns Applejack Visable-ET
 3143948279     EX-90%  4-09
 2-09  2x  334d  16,994  4.6  787  3.8  643” 
 3-10  2x  239d  15,412  4.8  742  3.6  561”RIP
 1-09  2x  314d  13,620  4.0  540  3.8  516”
 S:  Steinhauers Iatola Applejack

Full sister to Visable:
Big Guns Applejack Vivian-ET VG-88%
 •4th Milking Yearling International Show 2021

2nd through 10th Dams:
Big Guns Jamaica Vanilla EX-95% 
 8-09  2x  365d  25,784  5.1  1334  3.6  929”
 •ABA All-American Aged Cow 2016
 •AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2016
 •1st Mature Cow & HM Sr. Ch. Int’l Show ‘16
 •1st Mature Cow, BU, BBO & HM Sr Champion,
    All-American Jersey Show 2016
 •1st Mature Cow, BU, BBO & HM Sr Champion,
    NY Spring Show 2016
 •ABA HHM All-American Aged Cow 2013
 •ABA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2012
 •All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2012 
Big Guns Hercules Veranda VG-88%  
 2-00  2x  305d  18,880  4.8  897  3.7  699
Hillacres Vavoom Voomer EX-93%
 5-02  2x  305d  21,210  4.5  963  3.6  759
Hillacres Villas Vavoom VG-88%
 7-11  2x  305d  18,530  4.6  845  3.7  688
Hillacres Royal Villa VG-82%
 6-11  2x  305d  21,930  4.1  899  3.4  748
Hillacres Duncan Vista EX-91%
 6-10  2x  305d  13,990  4.7  662  3.8  537
Hillacres Master Victoria VG-82%
 2-11  2x  305d  10,150  4.4  444  3.8  383
Hillacres Ben Ellen EX-91%
 4-01  2x  287d  16,210  4.4  707  3.7  597
Hillacres Ogston Suzie VG-86%
 10-9  2x  305d  14,190  4.1  580  3.5  498

Big Guns Joyride Volvo “VG-89”
ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Year Old 2023

Full Sister to Lot 11



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  1313
Shawn & Seth Nehls
N3365 Level Valley Rd.
Hustisford, WI   53034
920.253.9923 Shawn
toughasnehls18@gmail.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, WI

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Shining Star KO Dynamite {6} EX-94%
 8-01  2x  305d  21,250  4.9  1038  3.8  806
Shining Star Olive Dish-P EX-92%
 5-04  2x  305d  21,920  5.5  1195  3.8  832
Shining Star Casino Dealer-ET EX-90%
 3-02  2x  305d  12,190  6.1  747  3.9  470
BJ Joel Dracula VG-86% 2-01
 1-09  2x  305d  15,350  5.0  760  3.6  553
BJ Colton Diamond-ET VG-86% 2-06
 1-11  2x  305d  13,710  5.1  697  3.6  500
BJ Kid Rock Daytona-ET 
 •6th Spring Yearling Midwest Spring National 2024

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Shining Star Min Damitari-ET
 118787482     EX-95%   9-05
 6-05  2x  305d  25,770  5.5  1419  3.6  926
 10-5  2x  305d  24,920  5.5  1359  3.6  896
 7-06  2x  305d  24,020  5.6  1335  3.8  915
 8-07  2x  305d  24,870  5.3  1327  3.7  922
 5-03  2x  305d  22,460  5.4  1206  3.8  859
 4-03  2x  305d  21,070  5.4  1137  3.8  794
 3-00  2x  305d  19,270  5.2  1005  3.5  681
 •3rd Jr. 3 Year Old Wisconsin State Show 2016
 •4th Aged Cow International Show 2019
 S:  Select-Scott Minister-ET

2nd through 6th Dams:
Ratliff Sambo Demi-ET EX-92%   
 2-11  2x  305d  19,330  5.4  1050  3.6  696
 •1st Jr. 3 Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2011
 •3rd National Jersey Jug Futurity 2011
 •4th World Dairy Expo Jersey Futurity 2011
 •1st Jr. 2 Yr Old Central National Jr. Show 2010
 •1st Jr. 2 Yr Old WI & KS State Fairs 2010
 Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%
 6-10  2x  305d  19,060  6.4  1220  4.2  798
 •1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2012
 •1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS St. Fr. 2011
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2006
 •National Grand Champion 2004
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7* 
Next 5 dams all Excellent

Shining Star Min Damitari-ET “EX-95”
Dam of Lot 13

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
 3128791587  JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2  551JE1772 
 PTA -2281M -101F -88P 97R 12/24
 PTA +1.6T  GJUI +19.5  GJPI -251

Ratliff Action Diamonds & Bling-ET
 118204134    EX-95%   7-09
 4-05  2x  305d  25,570  5.9  1492  3.9    985
 5-05  2x  305d  26,720  4.2  1399  4.0  1060
 6-11  2x  305d  24,900  5.5  1379  3.9    981
 2-10  2x  305d  18,340  6.6  1208  4.0    736
 S:  Forest Glen Avery Action-ET

Full sister to Diamonds & Bling:
Ratliffs Action Dazzle-ET EX-93%
 •Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2012
 •Premier Performance Cow All-American 2012

2nd through 9th Dams:
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%
 6-10  2x  305d  19,060  6.4  1220  4.2  798
 •1st Aged Cow Kansas State Fair 2014
 •1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2012
 •1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS St. Fr. 2011
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008 
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E  	
 6-08  2x  365d  24,442  5.6  1380  3.9  955
 •Grand & Supreme Champ. PA All-American 2006
 •Grand & Supreme Champ. Int’l Jersey Sh. 2006
 •Supreme Champion PA All-American 2005
 •Grand Champion Int’l Show 2004 & 2005
 •National Grand Champion 2004
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Next 4 dams all Excellent!

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Jx Ratliff Scorch Divine {5} VG-88%
 1-11  2x  305d  16,390  5.4  878  3.9  634
Ratliff Fizz Dynamite VG-87%
Krullcrest Chrome Diamond-ET VG-85% 2-00

Maternal sisters to Diamonds & Bling:
Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET EX-95%
Ratliff Sambo Dream-ET EX-94%
Ratliff Sambo Denali-ET EX-94%
Ratliffs Impression Donner-ET EX-93%
 •Res. Winner National Jersey Jug Futurity 2017
 •All-American Winter Calf 2014
Ratliff Colton Darien-ET EX-93%
 •Unanimous All-American Produce of Dam 2022 
 •1st Produce of Dam International Show 2022
Ratliffs Action Dabble-ET EX-94%
Ratliffs Colton Darien EX-93%

LOTLOT  1414
Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA   51237
712.348.1802  •  ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET “EX-95”
Nom. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2008

Granddam of Lot 14

Ratliff Action Dabble-ET “EX-94”
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 14



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
Arethusa Victorious Valia VG-88%
 3-07  2x  265d  12,560  5.6  709  3.9  489

LOTLOT  1616

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Arethusa Premier Valia-ET
 3143030487      EX-93%  4-02
 1-11  2x  256d  12,920  5.3  683  3.8  487
 5-01  2x  305d  12,020  5.1  615  4.0  480
 S:  Hawarden Impuls Premier

Maternal sisters to Valia:
EK-RR Tequila Variety-ET EX-95%
 5-00  2x  305d  20,980  4.9  1029  3.6   751
 •All-Canadian Jr. 2 Year Old 2014
Arethusa Vintage Tequila-ET EX-93%
 2-06  2x  305d  16,190  5.8  939  4.2  677

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA   51237
712.348.1802  •  ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

2nd through 10th Dams:
Elliotts Vivid Deluxe EX-95%   
 7-04  2x  305d  28,800  6.2  1779  3.6  1029
 •2nd 5 Yr Old & HM Sr. Ch. PA All-American 2011
Elliotts Golden Vista-ET EX-95%
 3-04  2x  365d  22,399  6.7  1502  4.2  939”
 •ABA All-American 100,000 lb. Cow 201
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E  	
 6-08  2x  365d  24,442  5.6  1380  3.9  955
 •Grand & Supreme Champion Int’l Show 2006
 •Grand Champion Int’l Jersey Show 2004 & 2005
 •National Grand Champion 2004
 •All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2002
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7* 
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Next 3 dams all Excellent

Elliotts Vivid Deluxe “EX-95”
Granddam of Lot 16

Arethusa Premier Valia-ET “EX-93”
Dam of Lot 16

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

SVHeaths HGun Corolla-ET
 3133104346    EX-93%  7-06   
 2-01  2x  274d  13,980  4.6  646  3.7  511
 •1st Winter Yrlg & Res. Jr. Champion RAWF 2017
 •Nom. ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2017
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old PA All-American Show 2018
 •2nd Sr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Show 2018
 •10th Sr. 2 Year Old Int’l Jersey Show 2018
 •1st Sr. 3 Year Old NY Spring Show 2019

Mat. sister to Corolla:
SV Fizz Cupid-ET EX-94%
SVHeaths Tequila Chloe-ET EX-92%

2nd through 10th Dams:
Elliotts Faxon Comical-ET EX-91% 
 4-01  2x  305d  17,880  4.8  855  3.6  644
 •2nd 4 Year Old MD State Fair 2016
 •4th 4 Year Old PA All-American Show 2016
 •9th National Jersey Jug Futurity 2015
 •3rd Jr. 2 Year Old PA All-American 2014
Arethusa Veronicas Comet-ET  EX-95%
 4-06  2x  305d  19,970  6.5  1292  3.6  710
 •Nom. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2013
 •Unanimous All-American 5 Year Old 2011
 •Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010
 •Res. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2010
 •All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2010
 •All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2009
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97 5E
 •2x Supreme Champion PA All-American
 •3x Grand Champion International Jersey Show
 •National Grand Champion 2004
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7* 
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia  EX-90
Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90
Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX 

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Schultes

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Schulte Bros Kid Rock Cobra-ET
 •AJCA All-American Milking Yearling 2024 
 •Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Camilla-ET EX-91%
 •2nd Milking Yearling Iowa State Fair 2022
Schulte Bros Gentry Clarabelle-ET VG-84%
 •ABA HM All-American Winter Yearling 2022
 •ABA Jr. All-American Winter Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Cecilia-ET EX-90%
 •ABA  Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Cheerio-ET VG-88%
 •ABA Res. All-American Fall Yearling 2023
 •ABA Res. Jr. All-American Fall Calf 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Chevelle-ET VG-88%
 •1st Milking Yearling International Jr. Show 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Chloe-ET VG-88% 2y

LOTLOT  1515
Schulte Bros.
2518 75th St., Watkins, IA   52354
319.521.7590 Mark  •  schultebisu@gmail.com

Schulte Bros Kid Rock Cobra-ET
AJCA All-American Milking Yearling 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 15



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Schultes
Maternal sisters to embryos:
Schulte Bros Flashy Lady EX-95% 
Schulte Bros Teq Fire-ET EX-92-2E-CAN
Schulte Bros Colt First Lady-ET EX-92%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 & Jr. 3 - 2022 & 2023
Schulte Bros Colton Frankie-ET VG-89%
 •Res. AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Fabulous VG-88%
 •AJCA All-American Summer Yearling 2021
 •Res. Grand Champ. Midwest Spring Show 2023
Schulte Bros Kidrock Fantabulous-ET
 •AJCA Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Fancy Lady EX-91%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Fergalicious-ET VG-88%
 •AJCA Jr. All-American Fall Calf 2021
 •Junior Champion All-American Junior Show 2021
Schulte Bros Tequila Frozen
 •Nom. ABA All-American Winter Calf 2024
 •1st Winter Calf International Show 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Fame-ET
 •AJCA  & ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2020

LOTLOT  1818

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Pleasant Nook Guns Foxy Lady
 CAN11950665      EX-91%  5-02
 2-10  2x  296d  18,730  4.0  745  3.7  687
 1-11  2x  305d  15,060  4.4  659  3.6  549
 •Res. Intermediate Champion, IA State Fair 2016
 •Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2015
Maternal sister to Foxy Lady:
Pleasant Nook BC Fair Lady EX-91%
 3-10  2x  305d  16,111  5.0  809  3.7  589

Foxy Lady’s granddaughter:
Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET
 •AJCA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Year Old 2024

2nd through 10th Dams:
Pleasant Nook First Choice-ET EX-91-5E-CAN
 6-06  2x  207d  17,531  4.7  827  3.7  648
 •3rd Sr. 3 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2011
 •3rd Sr. 2 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2010 
Plesant Nook Sambo Frolic EX-91-6E-CAN 5*
 11-5  2x  305d  21,956  4.3   957  3.5  768
 Life:   9 lacts. 190,766  5.1  9779  3.6  6846
 •1st 5 Year Old Golden Horseshoe 2006
Pleasant Nook J Imp Flower EX-CAN
 4-08  2x  305d  15,617  5.0  787  4.0  627 
•1st Mature Cow Golden Horseshoe 1998
Pleasant Nook D D Flower Pot EX-CAN
Plesant Nook P S Flower  EX-CAN 1*
Pleasant Nook B S Fannie SUP-EX-CAN
Pleasant Nook M Fancy EX-92-CAN 1*
Plesant Nook S F Fran  SUP-EX-CAN 3*

Schulte Bros.
2518 75th St., Watkins, IA   52354
319.521.7590 Mark  •  schultebisu@gmail.com

Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET
AJCA All-American Summer Jr. 2  Year Old 2024

Granddaughter of Foxy Lady

Schulte Bros Flashy Lady “EX-95”
Res. Grand Champion Iowa State Fair 2023

Maternal Sister to Lot 18

Avonlea Chocochip-ET
 CAN13638955  JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2  777JE1296 
 PTA -1493M -62F -41P 93R 12/24
 PTA +1.6T GJUI +20.7  GJPI -49

Ratliff Victorious Viana-ET
 3245600505    VG-88%  2-02
 1-08  2x  305d  16,060  5.2  830  3.8  609
 S:  River Valley Victorious-ET

Maternal sister to Viana:
Ratliffs Money Vixen EX-94%
 3-00  2x  305d  21,020  6.6  1393  4.1  864
 •AJCA All-American Lft. Cheese Prod. Cow 2024
 •HM Grand Champion All-American Show 2024
 •ABA & AJCA  All-American Milking Yearling 2020

2nd through 9th Dams:
Ratliff Irwin Vancy  EX-94%
 4-09  2x  305d  24,890  5.6  1396  3.7  926
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2020
Arethusa Response View-ET EX-92%
 6-04  2x  305d  20,110  5.8  1163  3.7  749 
Arethusa Tequila Vision EX-95%
 4-11  2x  305d  21,080  6.6  1382  4.1  861
 •ABA & AJCA Res. All-American Lft. Prod. 2019
 •AJCA Res. All-American 2014 & 2015
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E  
 •Grand & Supreme Champion Int’l Show 2006
 •National Grand Champion 2004
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7* 
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Next 3 Dams EX 

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: MultiGen, Stanford, KY

LOTLOT  1717
Joe Bratcher
6580 Kwy Hwy 643, Crab Orchard, KY  40419
606.282.3675  •  joeb_21@msn.com

Ratliffs Money Vixen “EX-94”
All-American Lft. Cheese Production Cow 2024

Maternal Sister to Dam of Lot 17

Ratliff Irwin Vancy “EX-94”
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2020

Granddam of Lot 17



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Schulte Bros Colt First Lady-ET
 174109581   EX-92%   4-04
 3-01  2x  319d  20,219  4.7  952  3.7  758”
 2-02  2x  269d  13,720  4.7  646  3.9  529
 4-04  2x  135d  10,659  4.7  500  3.5  371”RIP
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •Res. Grand Champion Iowa State Fair 2022
 •1st Jr. 2 & Int. Champion Iowa State Fair 2022
 •4th Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2023
 •4th Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2023
 S:  Chilli Action Colton-ET

2nd through 10th Dams:
Pleasant Nook Guns Foxy Lady EX-91% 
 2-10  2x  296d  18,730  4.0  745  3.7  687
 •Res. Int. Champion, IA State Fair 2016
 •Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2015 
Pleasant Nook First Choice-ET EX-91-5E-CAN
 6-06  2x  207d  17,531  4.7  827  3.7  648
 •3rd Sr. 3 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2011
 •3rd Sr. 2 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2010 
Plesant Nook Sambo Frolic EX-91-6E-CAN 5*
 11-5  2x  305d  21,956  4.3   957  3.5  768
 Life:   9 lacts. 190,766  5.1  9779  3.6  6846
 •1st 5 Year Old Golden Horseshoe 2006
Pleasant Nook J Imp Flower EX-CAN
 4-08  2x  305d  15,617  5.0  787  4.0  627 
•1st Mature Cow Golden Horseshoe 1998
Next 5 dams Excellent

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, WI

Full sister to embryos:
Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET
 •AJCA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Year Old 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2024

Among the sisters to First Lady:
Schulte Bros Flashy Lady EX-95% 
Schulte Bros Teq Fire-ET EX-92-2E-CAN
Schulte Bros Colton Frankie-ET VG-89%
 •Res. AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Fabulous VG-88%
 •AJCA All-American Summer Yearling 2021
 •Res. Grand Champ. Midwest Spring Show 2023
Schulte Bros Colton Fancy Lady EX-91%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Fergalicious-ET VG-88%
 •AJCA Jr. All-American Fall Calf 2021
 •Junior Champion All-American Junior Show 2021
Schulte Bros Colton Fame-ET
 •AJCA  & ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2020

LOTLOT  1919
Crestbrooke Jerseys, Lost-Elm and Cybil Fisher
N45643 County Rd K, Fond du Lac, WI  54937
920.979.0611 Tim  •  crestbrooke07@gmail.com

Schulte Bros Colt First Lady-ET “EX-92”
2x All-American nominee

Dam of Lot 19

Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET
AJCA All-American Summer Jr. 2  Year Old 2024

Full Sister to Lot 19

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from conventional semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, WA

Maternal sister to embryos:
Royalty Ridge Florida Joyride EX-90%
 2-05  2x  276d  10,290  5.2  540  3.7  381
 •4th Jr. 3 Year Old Western National 2024
 •3rd Spring Calf Western National 2021

Maternal sisters to Flow (granddam):
Family Hill Connection Faith EX-95%
Family Hill Governor Favor EX-94%
 •HM ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2011
Royalty Ridge HG Fantastic EX-91%
 •AJCA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2015

LOTLOT  2020
Ryan A. Lancaster
1206 Marolf Loop Rd
Tillamook, OR 97141
360.303.4318  •  royaltyridge@icloud.com

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Royalty Ridge Vaden Flo Jo
 173335314   EX-94%  7-03
 6-10  2x  305d  17,560  5.2  918  3.6  626
 4-03  2x  305d  16,600  5.5  915  3.2  537 
 5-07  2x  305d  15,000  5.8  872  3.5  523
 3-00  2x  305d  15,080  5.3  792  3.6  536
 1-11  2x  295d  10,860  5.1  553  3.5  377
 •11th 4 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2021 
 S:  Reich-Dale Vaden-ET

2nd through 8th Dams:
Family Hill Golden Flow EX-95%
 13-2  2x  305d  14,640  5.0  737  3.7  543
Family Hill SD Favorite EX-95%
 3-01  2x  305d  18,750  5.3  988  3.6  684
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old All-American Jersey Sh. 2004
 •Res. Int. Champion All-American Jersey 2004
 •2nd 4 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2005
Pleasant Nook Berretta Felice EX-95%
 4-11  2x  305d  24,280  4.9  1178  3.8  925
 •Nasco Type & Production Winner All-American 2003
Goldcrest Grove Felicity EX-90%
 5-07  2x  305d  14,000  4.9  683  3.9  552
Goldcrest Reno Fantasy  EX-90%
 7-07  2x  305d  20,370  4.4  899  3.5  710
Goldcrest Mr X Fashion EX-91%
Sleeper Valiant Sporting Fashion EX-90% 

Royalty Ridge Florida Joyride “EX-90”
Maternal Sister to Lot 20

Royalty Ridge Vaden Flo Jo “EX-94”
Dam of Lot 20



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to Canada  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Harmony Corners Fresno EX-92%
Harmony Corners Premier Fae EX-90%
Stoney Point Tequila Fidelia-ET EX-90%
Kellogg Bay Joel Fuji-ET
 •3rd Spring Yearling All-American Jersey 2024
Kellogg Bay Joyride Fast Car-ET
 •1st Summer Yrlg & JC NY Spring Jr. Show 2024

LOTLOT  2121
Avonlea Chocochip-ET
 CAN13638955  JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2  777JE1296 
 PTA -1493M -62F -41P 93R 12/24
 PTA +1.6T GJUI +20.7  GJPI -49

Harmony Corners Firefly-ET
 67052048      EX-94%   11-02
 12-2  3x  302d  19,030  5.1  974  3.2  604
 7-02  2x  305d  17,860  4.7  832  3.4  606
 4-11  2x  305d  15,200  5.1  779  3.6  545
 11-2  2x  251d  14,350  5.4  768  3.4  494
 3-10  2x  305d  14,290  5.2  746  3.5  494
 S:  SHF Centurion Sultan

Maternal sisters to Firefly:
Harmony Corners Fozzy EX-95%
 •HM Grand Champion All-American Show 2015
 •Premier Performance Cow All-American 2015
 •AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2015
 •HM Grand Champion All-American Show 2014
 •Premier Performance Cow All-American 2014
 •AJCA All-American 5 Year Old 2014
 •Res. Champion Jersey Jug Futurity 2012
Harmony Corners Fobia EX-94%
 3-11  2x  295d  18,050  5.3  959  3.8  687
Harmony Corners Sultan Firebell-ET EX-92%
 4-02  2x  305d  19,640  4.9  957  3.7  724

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

Kellogg Bay Joyride Fast Car-ET
Junior Champion NY Spring Jr Show 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 21

2nd through 7th Dams:
Harmony Corners Freynie EX-93%
 3-01  2x  305d  11,550  6.5  751  3.8  444
 5-03  2x  305d  14,180  5.0  702  3.6  517 
Family Hill KJ Favor EX-94%
 4-03  2x  288d  18,390  5.8  1069  3.8  704
Pleasant Nook Berretta Felice EX-95%
 4-11  2x  305d  24,280  4.9  1178  3.8  725
 •Nasco Type & Production Winner WDE 2003
Goldcrest Grove Fellicity EX-90%
 5-07  2x  305d  14,000  4.9  683  3.9  552
Goldcrest Reno Fantasy EX-90%
 9-11  2x  305d  21,500  4.0  865  3.2  682
Goldcrest Mr X Fashion EX-91%
 6-11  2x  305d  17,070  4.4  743  3.6  609

Harmony Corners Fozzy “EX-95”
2x All-American

Maternal Sister to Dam of Lot 21

LOTLOT  2222
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vila Nova Joel Valli-ET VG-89%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2024
 •1st Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old Western National 2024
 •Res. Int. Champion Western National 2024
 •5th Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old International Show 2024
Pires Joel Vida-ET
 •All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2023
 •ABA Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2023
 •1st Summer Yearling Royal Winter Fair 2023
 •Res. Junior Champion Royal Winter Fair 2023
 •1st Summer Yearling Western Spring Nat’l 2023
 

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
 3128791587  JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2  551JE1772 
 PTA -2281M -101F -88P 97R 12/24
 PTA +1.6T  GJUI +19.5  GJPI -251

Kimball-Way Viral Vanessa-ET
 3145690556    EX-90%  5-01
 S:  Isau Bushlea PN Viral-ET

Maternal brother to Vanessa:
Kimball-Way Venetian 94JE4114

2nd through 8th Dams:
River Valley Gunman Vanity-ET EX-91%
 3-04  2x  305d  13,020  5.3  684  3.5  456	
 •Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2017
TJ Classic Minister Venus-ET EX-95%
 5-04  2x  305d  16,090  6.3  1006  3.5  567
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2016
 •Supreme Champion NAILE 2016
 •Res. ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2015
 •Int. & Res. Grand Champ. All-American 2014
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2013
Stephan Sparker Vera EX-95%
 •Grand Champion OH State Fair 2010
 •Res. All-American Aged Cow 2010
 •ABA All-American Aged Cow 2009
 •Grand Champion International Show 2009
Next 4 dams: EX-91, EX-90, EX-90 & EX-92

Vila Nova Joel Valli-ET “VG-89”
Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2  Yr Old 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 22

Pries Joel Vida-ET
 All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2023

Maternal Sister to Lot 22



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD
S:  Audible Jordan-ET

LOTLOT  2323 Audible Jordan-ET
 CAN13024634  JH1F JNS-TF 200JE1189 
Mr Kathies Kid Rock
 3128791587  JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2  551JE1772

Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET
 3126755731    EX-92%   5-06
 5-03  2x  305d  23,200  5.0  1159  3.1  722
 4-03  3x  291d  17,270  5.0    857  3.0  510
 2-03  3x  305d  16,570  4.3    718  3.2  538
 •Nom. Jr. All-American 5 Year Old 2020
 •Res. Grand Champion IN State Show 2020
 •1st 5 Year Old MA State Show 2020
 •Jr. Champion Premier National Jr. Show 2015
 S:  Hollylane R Response-ET

Maternal sisters to embryos
Four-Hills Joel Badger 67489-ET VG-88%
 •ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2021
 •AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2021
 •1st Spring Yrlg & Res. Jr. Ch. All-American 2021
Four-Hills Joel Baracuda-ET EX-91%
 •ABA Res. All-American Spring Yearling 2021
 •AJCA Res. All-American Spring Calf 2020
 •5th Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022
Four-Hills Casino Big Bucks EX-90%
 •2nd Jr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Show 2021
 •2nd Jr. 2 Year Old Northeast All-Breeds 2021
 •8th Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2021
Four-Hills Colton Barbie 64792
 •1st Spr. Yrlg. & Res. JC Supreme Laitiere 2018

Megan Hill
722 Burpee Rd., Bristol, VT  05443-5054
802.355.3302  •  hillm5134@gmail.com

2nd through 7th Dams:
DF Sultan Burganne EX-90%
 6-08  2x  293d  17,300  5.3  920  3.5  612
 •Junior Champion International Show 2007
Sierra Special of Sancrest 
Sancrest Regal Secret VG-86%
Sancrest Remake Sweet Sue VG-86%
Sancrest Sparkler Sue EX-94%
Sancrest JD Susie Q VG-85%

Four-Hills Joel Badger 67489-ET “VG-88”
All-American Spring Yearling 2021

Maternal sister to Lots 23 & 24

Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET “EX-92”
Nom. Jr. All-American 5 Year Old 2020

Dam of Lots 23 & 24

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD
S:  Mr Kathies Kid Rock

LOTLOT  2424

Vierra Sting-ET
 3224438237   JH1F JNS-TF  A1/A2  777JE1376 
 PTA -1083M -37F -26P 79R 12/24
 PTA +1.2T GJUI +20.2 GJPI -29

Twin Cty Premier Sisown-ET
 3127898269    EX-91%  3-06
 4-02  3x  305d  24,250  5.5  1334  3.7  902
 2-11  2x  365d  17,922  4.5    812  4.0  719
 •Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2019
 •Member ABA Res. All-American Produce 2019
 •3rd Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2019
 •3rd Jr. 3 Year Old Royal Winter Fair 2019
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old & Res. Int. Western Nat’l 2019
 S:  Hawarden Impuls Premier

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierras Kidrock Sable-ET EX-93%
 •AJCA & ABA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Yr Old 2023
 •2nd Sr. 2 Year Old & HM Int. Champion,
    International Show 2023
Vierras Kid Rock Scout-ET EX-90%
 1-09  3x  305d  20,340  4.4  885  3.4  696
Vierras Kid Rock Sabrina-ET EX-90%
Vierras Kid Rock Sonnet-ET VG-88%
Vierras Andreas Serena-ET VG-88%

Full sister to Sisown:
Twin Cty Premier Sunshine-ET EX-93%
 •Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2017
Maternal sister to Sisown:
Budjon-Vail Jordan C Shaneese-ET EX-93%  
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2022

LOTLOT  2525
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

2nd through 5th Dams:
Schulte Bros Tequila Shot-ET EX-95%
 8-07  2x  365d  25,785  4.7  1250  3.8  975” 	
 •Res. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2020
 •Grand Champion NY Spring Show 2018
 •All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2017
 •ABA Res. All-American 4 Year Old 2017
 •All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2016
 •All-American Fall Yearling 2014
 •All-American Fall Calf 2013
Mi Wil Deluxe Gorgeous EX-92%
 2-10  2x  364d  17,889  5.2  927  3.8  681
 •Res. Grand Champ. IA State Fair Jr. Show 2008
Mi Wil Jades Grace-ET VG-84%
Sancrest Remake Style EX-93%
 8-03  2x  305d  20,116  5.2  1054  3.4  688

Twin Cty Premier Sisown-ET “EX-91”
Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2019

Dam of Lot 25

Vierras Kidrock Sable-ET “EX-93”
Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2023

Maternal Sister to Lot 25



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, WI

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Crestbrooke Colton Melonia EX-91%
 •1st Spring Yearling Western National 2021
 •Nom. ABA All-American Spring Calf 2020
 •3rd Spring Calf All-American Jersey Show 2020 
Crestbrooke VIP Meme-ET VG-86%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Spring Calf 2021
 •1st Spring Calf, WI State Show 2021
 •2nd Spring Calf International Show 2021
Crestbrooke VIP Melanie-ET VG-85%
 •6th Spring Calf All-American Jersey Show 2021
Crestbrooke Barnabas My-O-My VG-88%
 •2nd Winter Yearling Western National 2020
 •1s Winter Calf Midwest Nat’l Spring Spect. 2019
Crestbrooke Casino Miss Guided-ET EX-90%
 •6th Spring Calf International Show 2021
Crestbrooke Kid Rock Moonstone-ET
 •ABA HM All-American Spring Calf 2023
 •2nd Spring Yearling International Junior Show 2024

LOTLOT  2626

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Derouin Tequila Madone-ET
 CAN108893143     EX-95%
 7-07  2x  365d  36,646  6.9  2482  3.5  1306”
 6-03  2x  365d  34,284  6.2  2126  3.7  1289
 5-02  2x  305d  22,320  5.1  1147  3.8    847
 •3rd 5 Year Old Midwest Spring Show 2019
 •1st Milking Yrlg. & Res. Grand WI State Fair 2016
 •8th Milking Yearling International Show 2016
 •Res. All-Canadian Fall Calf 2015
 •1st Fall Calf & Jr. Ch. Ontario Summer Sh. 2015
 •2nd Fall Calf Royal Winter Fair 2015
 S:  Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET

2nd through 10th Dams:
Norval Acres Weaver Madona VG-89-CAN
 11-11  2x  305d  21,419  4.4  942  3.8  818
 Lifetime:         144,214  4.5  6516  3.9  5564
Norval Acres Whistler Madona EX-91% 
 3-04  2x  305d  22,932  5.4  1241  4.3  986
Norval Acres Her Mattie  EX-94-3E-CAN
 4-00  2x  305d  16,656  4.6  761  3.7  614
 Lifetime:       108,561  4.6  5005  3.7  1803
Norval Acres Valid Miss EX-CAN
 5-02  2x  305d  14,205  4.5  638  3.8  539
Norval Acres Miss Babe 23P EX-CAN
 5-11  2x  305d  13,724  5.0  684  4.0  550
 Lifetime:       108,915  4.7  5137  3.9  3845
Pine Haven Miss Pixie 2H EX-94-CAN
 8-04  2x  305d  17,109  4.3  734
Norvall Castor’s Anda EX-90-CAN

Crestbrooke Jerseys
N45643 County Rd K, Fond du Lac, WI  54937
920.979.0611 Tim  •  crestbrooke07@gmail.com

Crestbrooke Kid Rock Moonstone-ET
ABA HM All-American Spring Calf 2023

Maternal Sister to Lot 26

Derouin Tequila Madone-ET “EX-95”
Res. All-Canadian Fall Calf 2015

Dam of Lot 26

LOTLOT  2727
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierra Mollys Mulatto-ET
 •Nom. ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2024
 •2nd Spring  Yearling International Show 2024
Vierra VIP Mezcal-ET
•ABA All-American Spring Calf 2023
•Nom. All-Canadian Spring Calf 2023
•1st Spring Calf International Show 2023  

Rapid Bay V Gigawatt-ET
 CAN120297418   322JE24 
 PA -1299M -8F -29P 12/24
 PA +.07T  JPI -41

Milksource Reviresco Molly
 3205612565   EX-91%  4-08
 •Nom. ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2021
 •1st Spring Yrlg. & Jr. Champ. CA State Sh. 2021
 •3rd Spring Yrlg. International Show 2021
 •AJCA All-American Spring Calf 2020
 •ABA All-American Spring Calf 2020
 S:  Rapid Bay Reviresco-ET

2nd through 10th Dams:
Milksource Tequila Marvelous-ET VG-86%  
 2-11  2x  231d  11,010  5.6  622 3.7  403 
Musqie Iatola Martha-ET EX-97%
 4-03  2x  335d  27,240  4.6  1249  3.6  975”
 •Supreme Champion Royal Winter Fair 2015-16-17
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2016
 •Res. Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2015-17
Avonlea Jed Maxie-ET EX-90-4E 6*
 8-07  2x  305d  23,503  6.2  1459  3.5  816
 •Grand Champion All Atlantic Jersey Show 2009
Avonlea Renaissance Mischief VG-88 7*
 3-01  2x  305d  16,408  4.6  750  3.8  625
 •Nom. All-Canadian 1997, 1998 & 1999
Avonlea Mct Maxine VG-86-CAN
 •Nom. All-Canadian Sr. Calf 1993
Next 4 dams: VG-86, EX, EX-91 1* and VG-85

Vierra Mollys Mulatto-ET
Nom. ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 27

Musqie Iatola Martha-ET “EX-97”
3x Supreme Champion Royal Winter Fair 

Third Dam of Lot 27

Vierra VIP Mezcal-ET
ABA All-American Spring Calf 2023

Maternal Sister to Lot 27



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Stee-La Tequila Angel-ET
 CAN108793014    EX-92%  7-04
 7-10  2x  282d  11,520  5.7  658  3.6  416
 •3rd Winter Yearling Quebec Spring Show 2015
 S:  Tower-Vue Prime Tequila-ET

Maternal sisters to Angel:
Stee-La Comerica Fay SUP-EX-90-4E-CAN
 Life:  9 lact.  102,064  6.4  6556  4.0  4109
Stee-La Senior Fleure EX-90-2E-CAN
 •Nom. All-Quebec Intermediate Calf 2010
 •!st Int. Yearling Expo Sorel 2011

2nd through 5th Dams:
Marlau Vindication Farren VG-85-CAN 4*
 6-01  2x  365d  25,236  7.0  1770  4.0 1019
 Life:    9 lact.  140,412  6.3  8913  4.0  5642
   Maternal sisters to Farren:
    Marlau Tequila Farren EX-91-CAN
   •All-Canadian Jr. 2 Year Old 2015
    Marlau Beautiful Fancy EX-91-4E-CAN
    Marlau Joel Flicka-ET EX-90-3E-CAN
    Marlau Comerica Fabienne EX-94-3E-CAN 2*
    8-04  2x  305d  20,053  6.0  1194  4.0  795
    •Nom. All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2015
    •All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2011
    •1st Milking Yearling International Show 2011
    •1st Milking Yearling & HM Int. Ch. RAWF 2011
    •All-Canadian Senior Calf 2010
      Fabienne is dam of:
        MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET EX-93%
         •Grand Champion International Show 2018
Hautpre Furor Fabulous-ET VG-87-CAN 4*
 10-9  2x  305d  17,150  6.0  1038  3.9  675
 Life:    7 lact.  106,608  6.0  6429  4.0  4305
Responses Farren EX-91-CAN 14*	
 4-08  2x  305d  26,274  5.4  1422  4.0  1058
B B Farrah EX-91
 9-06  2x  305d  23,350  4.7  1107  3.4  793

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Stee La Velocity Adele-ET VG-86-2Y-CAN
 •Nom. All-Canadian Intermediate Calf 2019
 •4th Intermediate Calf, Royal Winter Fair 2019
Stee-La Velocity Amy-ET
 •Nom. All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2019
Stee-La Velocity Anne-ET VG-88-4Y-CAN
 3-11  2x  305d  18,761  5.4  1003  3.6  670
SVHeaths Joel Arabella-ET VG-86% 1-09

LOTLOT  2828
Michael Maloney
1552 County Route 22, North Bangor, NY 12966
518.521.7978  •  makemoremilk@aol.com

MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET “EX-93”
Grand Champion International Show 2018

Same Cow Family as Lot 28

Marlau Comerica Fabienne “EX-94 3E”
2x All-Canadian

Maternal Sister to Granddam of Lot 28

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
Heart&Soul Fizz Faith EX-91%
 •ABA Unanimous All-American Winter Yearling 2019
 •ABA Unanimous All-American Winter Calf 2018
Heart&Soul Shut Up & Get Freaky-ET EX-92%
 •!st Milking Yearling Western National 2021
Heart & Soul Feliz Navidad-ET EX-92%
Heart & Soul Showdown Fancy Lady EX-90%
Heart & Soul Fizz Fantasty-ET EX-90%
Heart&Soul Fizz Fine Wine
 •AJCA & ABA All-American Spring Calf 2020
Heart&Soul Fizz Fancy VG-85%
 •Nom. ABA All-American Fall Calf 2021
 •3rd Fall Calf International Show 2021
Heart&Soul Fizz Flame-ET VG-88%
 •Nom. ABA  AA & JAA Spring Yearling 2020
Heart&Soul VIP Fan Club-ET VG-86%
 •Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Winter Yearling 2020

LOTLOT  2929
Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd.
North Lewisburg, OH   43060
937.537.0805 Nathan
jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Rapid Bay Reviresco-ET
 CAN107536363    91JE5474 
 PTA -2138M -97F -65P 91R 12/24
 PTA +0.7T  GJUI +16.4  GJPI -246

Lookout Fortune 500
 CAN108033887   EX-93%  8-09
 6-00  2x  305d  18,080  6.6  1191  4.2  751
 3-06  2x  333d  20,025  5.8  1165  3.7  746”
 •2nd Jr. 3 Year Old Quebec Spring Show 2016 
 S:  Rapid Bay Reagan-ET
Maternal sister to Fortune 500:
MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET EX-93%
 3-03  2x  305d  21,520  5.3  1135  3.9  842
 •ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2018
 •Grand Champion International Show 2018
 •ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2017
 •All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2016

2nd through 5th Dams:
Marlau Comerica Fabienne EX-94-3E-CAN 2*
 8-04  2x  305d  20,053  6.0  1194  4.0  795
 •Nom. All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2015
 •All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2011
 •1st Milking Yearling International Show 2011
 •1st Milking Yearling & HM Int. Ch. RAWF 2011
 •All-Canadian Senior Calf 2010
 •1st Senior Calf & Res. Jr. Champ. RAWF 2010
Hautpre Furor Fabulous-ET VG-87-CAN 4*
 10-9  2x  305d  17,150  6.0  1038  3.9  675
 Life:    7 lact.  106,608  6.0  6429  4.0  4305
Responses Farren EX-91-CAN 14*	
 4-08  2x  305d  26,274  5.4  1422  4.0  1058
B B Farrah EX-91%
 9-06  2x  305d  23,350  4.7  1107  3.4  793

Heart&Soul Fizz Faith “EX-91”
2x All-American

Maternal Sister to Lot 29

MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET “EX-93”
Grand Champion International Show 2018

Maternal Sister to Dam of Lot 29



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  3030
Jacob Ahlem
Wild Aces Cattle Co.
21295 Riverside Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.449.9060  •  wac.cattle@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from conventional semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, CA

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

MM Colton Fresca-ET
 3234637042   EX-90%  3-05
 1-09  2x  305d  14,360  5.3  756  3.8  536
 •1st Summer Jr. 2 Year Old Western Fall
   National Jr. Show 2023
 •1st Summer Jr. 2 Year Old Western Dairy
   Showcase 2023
 •3rd Summer Yearling Western Spring Nat’l 2022
 S:  Chilli Action Colton-ET

2nd through 7th Dams:
Rivendale Gentry Freya-ET EX-90% 
 4-00  2x  305d  18,910  5.7  1076  3.9  730
MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET EX-93%
 3-03  2x  305d  21,520  5.3  1135  3.9  841
 •ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2018
 •Grand Champion International Show 2018
 •1st 4 Year Old International Show 2018
 •ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2017
 •All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2016
Marlau Comerica Fabienne EX-94-3E-CAN 2*
 8-04  2x  305d  20,053  6.0  1194  4.0  795
 •Nom. All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2015
 •All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2011
 •1st Milking Yearling & HM Int. Ch. RAWF 2011
 •All-Canadian Senior Calf 2010
Next 3 dams: VG-87 4*, EX-91 14* and EX-91

MM Colton Fresca-ET “EX-90”
1st Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old Western Fall 

National Jr. Show 2023
Dam of Lot 30

Marlau Comerica Fabienne “EX-94 3E”
2x All-Canadian

Fourth Dam of Lot 30

MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET “EX-93
Grand Champion International Show 2018

Third Dam of Lot 30

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Stadview

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Stadview Gentry Velocity EX-93% 
 3-02  2x  305d  23,010  3.9  889  3.6  836
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
 •1st Winter Yrlg & Res. JC The Jersey Event 2021
 •AJCA Res. All-American Winter Calf 2020
Stadview Colton Vintage EX-91%
 •AJCA Jr. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2024
 •4th National Jersey Jug Futurity 2024
 •2nd Winter Calf International Show 2021
Stadview Gentry Vera-ET
 •AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2024
 •Res. Jr. Champion All-American Show 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2024
Stadview Gentry Veil-ET
 •Junior Champion MN State Fair 2023
 •2nd Winter Yearling International Show 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2024

LOTLOT  3131

Guimo Joel-ET
 CAN106797223   JH1F JNSC 200JE384
 PTA -1722M -60F -43P 99R 12/24
 PTA +1.5T GJUI +17.4 GJPI -135

Page-Crest Cheers Valley
 119640191    EX-92%  6-08
 6-06  2x  305d  19,930  5.4  1078  3.7  741
 5-05  2x  305d  16,160  5.0    806  3.7  596
 8-00  2x  305d  11,750  5.0    589  4.2  488
 S:  Elliotts Tequila Cheers

Maternal sister to embryos:
Stadview Ferdinand Vicious VG-87%
 •4th Sr. 2 Year Old International Jr. Show 2024
 •Grand Champion MN State Show 2024
 •Res. Grand Champion MN State Fair Jr. Sh. 2024

2nd through 10th Dams:
Page-Crest Kookie Victory EX-93%  
 5-04  2x  305d  14,690  5.8  857  3.7  538
Page-Crest Kookie Dish EX-91%
 2-06  2x  305d  13,730  5.8  798  3.5  487
Ratliff Payday Kayla EX-90%
 3-00  3x  305d  21,980  4.3  948  3.3  716
Ratliff CR Klassic EX-90%
 4-03  2x  253d  19,530  4.2  819  3.6  695
Avonlea D Jude Karmel EX-94%
 •1st 4 Year Old All-American Jr. Show 2002
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Jr. Show 2000
 •Nom. All-Canadian Milking Yearling 1999
Avonlea Juno Kersey-ET  GP-80 CAN
Avonlea Valiant Kitty 15N EX-3E-CAN 6*
 •4x All-Canadian in Milking Form
Next 2 Dams EX

Stadview Jerseys
60312 150th St., Litchfield, MN  55355
507.456.5975  •  stadview@gmail.com

Stadview Gentry Velocity “EX-93”
AJCA Res. All-American Winter Calf 2020

Maternal Sister to Lot 31

Stadview Gentry Vera-ET
AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2024

Maternal Sister to Lot 31



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  3333
ZBW Genetics & Peter Vail
6162 Dunbarton Rd., Durhamville, NY 13054
315.730.6673  •  kevin.ziemba@stgen.com

Dulet Boomerang
 CAN120396339  JH1F JNS-TF  799JE49 
 PTA -315M +24F +16P 77R 12/24
 PTA +1.4% GJUI +20.0 GJPI 0

Miss Lovelys Livingston-ET
 3230462380  JH1C JNS-TF   EX-91%  3-02
 GPTAT +2.1  GJUI +17.6  GJPI +27 12/24
 1-11  2x  304d  13,916  5.2  721  3.8  530
 A2/A2  •  BB
 S:  St-Lo Presto-ET

Maternal brothers in A.I:
Lost-Brooke HG Lonestar  94JE4161
Rivendale Chrome Liftoff-ET 551JE1804
Mr Chrome Laspada-ET 551JE1873

2nd through 8th Dams:
River Valley Citation Lovely-ET EX-92%  
 4-10  2x  305d  22,220  5.5  1232  3.6  804
 •Former #1 GJUI female in the breed
Goldust Karbala Laina-ET EX-92%  
 1-06  2x  299d  18,780  5.1  957  3.7  700
 •Full sister to 11JE1140 Ladd
Goldust Legion Leanna EX-94
 7-06  2x  305d  27,390  8.0  2195  3.5  961
Goldust Cosmo Leanna-ET  EX-90
 4-04  2x  305d  30,650  5.3  1622  3.5  1067
Goldust Barber Lea VG-89
 2-00  2x  305d  18,360  4.9  905  4.1   752
Goldust Sooner Lea EX-93
 6-02  2x  305d  26,950  4.5  1224  3.8  1028
Goldust Magic Lea {5} EX-90
 12-0  2x  256d  19,720  7.1  1396  3.2  626

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Vytelle

Maternal sisters to Livingston:
Lost-Brooke Torpedo Love Bug-ET EX-94%
 5-02  2x  305d  23,840  4.5  1061  3.6  865
Miss Lovelys Lainee-ET EX-91%
 1-08  2x  305d  20,840  4.2  867  3.3  694
Miss Lovelys Kid Rock Layla-ET VG-88% 2-01
 •AJCA Res. All-American Milking Winter Yrlg. 2022

LOTLOT  3232
ZBW Genetics
6162 Dunbarton Rd., Durhamville, NY 13054
315.730.6673  •  kevin.ziemba@stgen.com

Miss Lovelys Livingston-ET “EX-91”
Dam of Lot 32

FIVE IVF EMBRYOS
(2) #1 and (3) #2 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Vytelle

Dulet Goldorak
 CAN121080731    A2/A2  777JE1481 
 PTA -856M +21F -7P 76R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +23.3 GJPI +17

Z-Class Joel Wishlist-ETS
 3218602696  JH1F JNSC   VG-89%  2-06
 2-00  2x  305d  16,900  5.2  886  3.7  626
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old Eastern NY Summer Show 2024
 •Int. Champion Eastern NY Summer Jr. Show 2024
 •2nd Sr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Jr. Jersey Show 2024
 •Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Fall Calf 2022
S:  Guimo Joel-ET

Full sister to Wishlist:
Z-Class Joel Wishful-ETS VG-85%
 1-09  2x  305d  11,060  5.5  608  4.0  441

2nd through 7th Dams:
Therihof Fire P Wyonna 243D EX-92% 
 •4th Summer Yrlg. East On/West QC Champ. 2017
Therihof Iatola Dream Weaver GP-83-2Y-CAN
 5-11  2x  286d  18,267  5.3  974  3.5  644
Yellow Briar Nevada’s Dee Dee VG-85-4Y-CAN
 5-07  2x  305d  16,509  5.4  884  3.9  638
Yellow Briar Dream Girl VG-85-2Y-CAN
 4-00  2x  293d  13,770  5.1  704  3.7  504
 •Nom. All-Canadian Spring Yearling 2007
Yellow Briar TG Dream EX-90-5E-CAN
 7-11  2x  305d  16,747  5.5  922  3.8  634
 •All-Canadian Junior Yearling 2005
 •Res. Jr. Champion Royal Winter Fair 2005
 •All-Canadian Junior Calf 2004
Homeridge Amedeo Dream VG-86-2Y-CAN

Z-Class Joel Wishlist-ETS “VG-89”
Dam of Lot 33

River Valley Citation Lovely-ET “EX-92”
Former #1 GJUI Female in the Breed

Granddam of Lot 32

Therihof Fire P Wyonna 243E “EX-92”
Granddam of Lot 33

Udder - Miss Lovelys Livingston-ET “EX-91”
Dam of Lot 32

Z-Class Joel Wishlist-ETS “VG-89”
Dam of Lot 33



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOTLOT  3434
Michael Maloney
1552 County Route 22, North Bangor, NY 12966
518.521.7978  •  makemoremilk@aol.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
River Valley Joel Anthem-ET VG-87%  2-02
Kellogg Bay Hidalgo Adrianna-ET
 •2nd Summer Yearling Northeast Spring Nat’l 2024
 •1st Summer Yearling Northeast Spr. Nat’l Jr. 2024
A&B Pockts Nuance AnthamIII-ET
 •5th Winter Calf ENY Jersey Show 2023

Maternal sisters to Anthem II:
Sunset Canyon Finalist Anthem-ET EX-94% 
Sunset Canyon Comerica Anthem 2-ET EX-93%
Sunset Canyon American Anthem-ET EX-93%
Sunset Canyon Thunder Anthem 3-ET EX-93%
Sunset Canyon Sultans Anthem-ET EX-92%
Fastlane Anthems Angel-ET EX-92%

Reich-Dale Vaden
 117034219    JH1F JNS-TF   120JE2087 
 PTA -2279M -56F -53P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.5T GJUI +15.9  GJPI -107

River Valley Socrates Anthem II-ET
 117770720    EX-93%  3-08
 4-06  2x  250d  16,370  5.2  846  3.7  611
 3-05  3x  290d  11,940  5.4  650  3.7  445
 6-05  2x  305d  11,830  4.7  553  3.4  402
 •Grand Champion IL State Fair Jr. Show 2014
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old Illinois State Fair 2014
 •9 brothers in A.I.
 S:  Piedmont Prize Socrates

2nd through 5th Dams:
Sunset Canyon MBSB Anthem-ET EX-95%
 5-04  2x  365d  37,087  4.7  1732  3.7  1383
 •Premier Peformance Cow All-American 2000
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2000
 •1st Sr. 3 Yr Old & Res. Gr. Western Nat’l 2000
 •1st 4 Year Old Western National 2001
 •1st 5 Year Old Western National 2002
 •Nasco Type & Prod. Award Western Nat’l 2002
Sunset Canyon Brook Amity-ET  EX-90%
 4-11  2x  365d  32,214  5.0  1601  3.6  1153
Goodnow Midnight Blue-ET EX-93%
 6-03  2x  305d  24,610  4.6  1132  3.6  893
Observer Althea Anna EX-90%
 7-04  2x  305d  23,720  4.5  1071  3.6  857

River Valley Socrates Anthem II-ET “EX-93”
Grand Champion Illinois State Fair Jr. Show 2014

Dam of Lot 34

Sunset Canyon MBSB Anthem-ET “EX-95”
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2000

Granddam of Lot 34

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Humming BT Finalist Dottie
 117641431    EX-94%  7-07
 3-10  2x  305d  16,860  4.0  679  3.3  548
 •1st Mature Cow RAWF Jersey Show 2018
 •Grand Champion Premier Nat’l Jr. Show 2018
 •HM ABA All-American Aged Cow 2018
 •1st Aged Cow, Res. Sr. Champion & HM Grand    	
   Champion, PA All-American 2018
 •5th Aged Cow International Show 2018
 S:  Bush River Belles Bowtie-ET 

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Lylestanley Teq Hello Dolly 3620-ET EX-93%
 3-04  2x  305d  18,030  4.4  785  3.2  573
 •1st 5 Yr Old & Res. Sr. Champion, NA
    Junior Jersey Show 2020
 •1st 5 Yr Old & HM Grand OH Summer Show 2020
Lylestanley Primero Dulce 2210-ET EX-94%
 1-09  2x  305d  11,020  5.3  585  3.9  431
Lylestanley Motion Donlan 2379-ET EX-92%

LOTLOT  3535
Underground Genetics
P.O. Box 89, Pitcher, NY 13136
443.553.7606  •  abcrothers6@gmail.com

Lylestanley Teq Hello Dolly 3620-ET “EX-93”
1st 5 Year Old NA Junior Jersey Show 2020

Maternal Sister to Lot 35

2nd through 6th Dams:
Humming Finalist Dora EX-90%
Humming Barber Dolly EX-91%
 8-08  2x  305d  17,210  4.3  748  3.6  625
Humming BB Dot VG-88%
 5-02  2x  233d  11,830  4.4  518  3.4  403
Humming Fairfax Dove EX-90%
 3-03  2x  305d  11,200  4.4  444  3.4  383
Humming Brass Diamond EX-90%
 4-06  2x  305d  16,240  4.5  736  3.4  554

Humming BT Finalist Dottie “EX-94”
HM All-American Aged Cow 2018

Dam of Lot 35



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

Guimo Joel-ET
 CAN106797223   JH1F JNSC 200JE384
 PTA -1722M -60F -43P 99R 12/24
 PTA +1.5T GJUI +17.4 GJPI -135

Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET
 173347779    EX-93%  4-04
 5-07  2x  287d  17,200  5.1  883  3.4  587
 3-00  2x  305d  17,410  4.8  831  3.4  591
 4-00  2x  305d  16,640  4.6  771  3.3  546
 2-02 2 x  254d  14,670  5.0  738  3.4  496
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
 •HM Int. Champion Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
 S:  Chilli Action Colton-ET
 

2nd through 5th Dams:
Klinedell Iatola Jasmine EX-94%  
 5-11  2x  305d  21,040  4.9  1023  3.4  710
 •1st Jr. 3 & HM Int. Champ. Mid-Atlantic Reg. 2013
 •Int. Champion Premier Nat’l Junior Show 2013
Jettas Juris Jada-ET VG-87%
 5-07  2x  305d  15,470  4.6  710 3 .4  524
Spring Valley Jude Jetta EX-92%
Edgeview Renaissance Jane 57 EX-96%
 5-06  2x  365d  24,794  4.9  1223  3.7  924
 •1st Aged Cow All-American Jersey Show 2002
 •1st 4 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2000
 •1st 4 Year Old International Show 2000
 •Res. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 1999
Edgeview Juno’s Jane 47 EX-CAN	
Edgeview Gems’s Jane 32 VG-87-2Y-CAN
Edgeview Faithful Jane 20 EX-90

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
Klinedell-TL Frank Juicy VG-85% 2-07
 2-00  2x  305d  12,890  5.1  662  3.5  455

Maternal sisters to Jazzie:
Klinedell-TL Im So Fancy-ET EX-92%
 4-11  2x  305d  18,510  5.1  947  3.6  660
Klinedell Peachy Mini Joy EX-91%
 4-11  2x  305d  23,450  5.0  1172  3.6  838
Klinedell TL Jump The Ring-ET
 •Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Summer Yrlg. 2018
 •4th Summer Yrlg. All-American Junior Show 2018
 •4th Summer Yrlg. Premier Nat’l Junior Show 2018

LOTLOT  3636
Klinedell Farms LLC 
610 S. Ramona Rd., Myerstown, PA  17067
717.644.1306  •  j.kline44@yahoo.com

Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET “EX-93”
1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022

Dam of Lot 36

Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn
 AUS666936   523JE1900 
 PTA -359M -6F -1P 77R 12/24
 PTA +0.6T GJUI +10.1  GJPI -3

Woodmohr Marlos Divine-ET
 116762843     EX-94%   10-09
 8-03  2x  305d  21,950  5.7  1241  3.5  764
 5-03  2x  305d  19,480  6.3  1226  3.9  757
 10-6  2x  305d  23,580  5.1  1200  3.5  821
 4-01  2x  305d  19,080  6.0  1151  4.0  760
 6-06  2x  293d  18,800  5.9  1116  3.9  739
 S:  Advancer Ringmaster Marlo

Full sister to Marlos Divine:
Woodmohr Marlos Ultra Divine-ET EX-95%  
 •Nom. All-American Production Cow 2017

2nd Dam:
MJ Candy DC Godiva  EX-95%
 12-08  2x  305d  21,180  5.1  1081  3.6  771
 Life: 5857d  284,637  5.1  15027  3.7  11096
 •Grand Champion MN State Fr. Jr. Sh. ‘93 & ‘94
 •Res. Grand Champion MN State Fr. Jr. Sh. 1997
 •Nom. All-American Produce of Dam 2019

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sister to embryos:
Wishing Well Downtown Dandy-ET
 •1st Spring Calf Maryland State Fair 2023
 •2nd Spring Yearling Minnesota State Fair 2024

LOTLOT  3737
Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA   51237
712.348.1802  •  ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

Woodmohr Marlos Divine-ET “EX-94”
Dam of Lot 37

Maternal sisters to Marlos Divine:
Woodmohr V Diamond-ET EX-96%
 •1st 5 Year Old Wisconsin Champ.Show 2018 
Woodmohr Pure Delight EX-95%
 •Nom. All-American Aged Cow 2016
GB Jade Diva of Woodmohr EX-95%
 •Nom. All-American 100,000 lb. Cow 2013
 •Member All-American Produce of Dam 2013
Woodmohr Dear Fever-ET  EX-95%
Woodmohr Pree Destiny-ET EX-95% 
Woodmohr Prime Destiny-ET EX-94%  
 •1st Production Cow & HM Sr. Ch. WI St. Sh. 2018
 •Supreme Champion Northern WI State Fair 2018
 •1st 100,000 lb. Cow Midwest Spr. Nat’l 2018
 •1st Aged Cow & HM Grand, WI Jersey Spect. ‘17
 •1st 5 Yr Old & BU, WI Jersey Spectacular 2016
 •1st Sr. 3, BU & Grand Champ. MN State Fair 2014
Woodmohr Jade Lady Diva-ET EX-94%
Woodmohr Godivas Delight EX-94%
Woodmohr Jade Dancing Diva-ET EX-94%
Woodmohr Fever Dear Me-ET EX-94%



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn
 AUS666936   523JE1900 
 PTA -359M -6F -1P 77R 12/24
 PTA +0.6T GJUI +10.1  GJPI -3

Whitdale Gentry Gypsy-ET
 67246012   EX-90%  3-07
 3-05  2x  305d  19,090  5.2  1001  3.3  634
 1-10  3x  305d  10,650  4.7    504  3.5  370
 •3rd Sr. 3 Yr Old Northeast All-Breeds Spr. Sh. ‘22
 •Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022
 S:  Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET

Full sister to Gypsy:
Whitdale Gentry Gladys-ET EX-93%

2nd through 6th Dams:
Budjon-Vail Jade Georgie-ET  EX-94%
 8-06  2x  305d  16,751  4.9  825  3.7  624
Llolyn Jude Griffen-ET SUP EX-95 4E
 5-00  2x  305d  27,980  5.2  1456  3.5  978
 •Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2007
 •Grand Champion International Show 2007
 •National Grand Champion 2005 & 2007
 •Res. Grand Int’l Show 2004, 2005 & 2010
Llolyn Fred’s Gold 31B  EX-2E-CAN 7* 
 4-01  2x  305d  14,892  5.2  769  3.9  678
 •HM All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 1995
 •Res. All-Canadian Milking Yearling 1994
Llolyn Topaz Gold 31X  EX-CAN
 4-01  2x  305d  12,700  5.4  686  4.0  510
Llolyn Surville Gold 18P EX-CAN
 4-03  2x  305d  12,899  5.0  647  3.8  495

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
Whitdale Colton Ginny-ET EX-90%
 2-00  2x  266d  13,830  4.7  654  3.7  509
 •AJCA & ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2022
 •1st Winter Yearling & Junior Champion,
   All-American Jersey Show 2022
 •1st Winter Yearling The Jersey Event 2022
 •Res. Supreme Junior Champion NAILE 2022
 •5th Winter Yearling International Show 2022
 •3rd Winter Calf International Show 2021

Full sister to Gypsy:
Whitdale Gentry Graceful-ET EX-92%
 3-00  2x  305d  21,020  6.6  1393  4.1  864
 •2nd 4 Yr Old & HM Sr. Champ. WI Champ. 2023
 •AJCA & ABA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Yr Old 2021
 •1st Spring Yrlg. & Jr. Champ. WI Champ. 2020
 •1st Spring Yearling NA Open Jersey Show 2020
 •ABA Res. All-American Spring Yearling 2020

LOTLOT  3838
Megan Hill
722 Burpee Rd., Bristol, VT  05443-5054
802.355.3302  •  hillm5134@gmail.com

Whitdale Colton Ginny-ET “EX-90”
All-American Winter Yearling 2022

Maternal Sister to Lot 38

Whitdale Gentry Gypsy-ET “EX-90”
Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022

Dam of Lot 38

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

From this cow family:
Homeridge T Annette EX-94%    
 5-05  2x  308d  23,885  6.2  1469  4.0  946”
 •Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo Jr. Sh. 2022
 •Grand Champion International Jr. Jersey Show 2022
 •Grand Champion WI Champ. Jr. Jersey Show 2022
 •ABA Junior All-American 4 Year Old 2022
 •Int. Champion All-American Jersey Show 2021
 •Res. Supreme Champion WDE Jr. Show 2021
 •Int. Ch. & Grand Champion Int’l Jr. Show 2021
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2021
 •ABA Res. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2021

LOTLOT  3939
Vierra Dairy & Partners
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

River Valley Victorious-ET
 3126479524  JH1F JNS-TF  A2/A2  7JE5032 
 PTA -685M -4F -5P 99R 12/24
 PTA +2.0T GJUI +21.5  GJPI -11

Homeridge P Annette
 CAN109454981   EX-92-4Y-CAN
 4-03  2x  302d  17,150  5.0  855  4.0  677
 3-01  2x  305d  15,416  5.2  793  4.1  628
 1-10  2x  305d  10,974  5.7  624  4.3  476   
 S:  Hawarden Impuls Premier

From this cow family:
Annettes VIP Annie-ET VG-88%
 •AJCA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2024
 •Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2024
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Jersey Sh. 2024
 •1st Sr. 2 Year Old International Show 2024
 •ABA Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2023

2nd through 11th Dams:
Homeridge Hallmark Annette VG-85-CAN
 7-00  2x  305d  13,705  4.3  582  3.8  525
Homeridge Breakaway Annette VG-85 1*
 6-08  2x  305d  12,672  3.9  498  3.4  430
Homeridge Jake Annette GP-83-2Y-CAN
Homeridge Valor’s Annette EX-90-2E 1*
Homeridge J Imp Annette 29Z EX-90-2E 2*
Homeridge Reliabull Annette EX-3E 1*
Homeridge Juno’s Annette 20U EX-2E
Homeridge Design’s Anita 12N VG-85
Homeridge Dreamer’s Annette GP-84-CAN
Willow Hill Raffles Amy 5X VG-88

Homeridge T Annette “EX-94”
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2021

Same Cow Family as Lot 39



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

St-Lo Video-ET
 CAN110644826  JNS-TF  777JE1167 
 PTA -683M +2F -5P 93R 12/24
 PTA +0.2T  GJUI +14.4  GJPI -49

Ratliff Verbatim Mindy
 3127926818    EX-94%   5-10
 5-09  2x  305d  21,820  5.6  1223  3.7  815
 4-09  2x  304d  20,020  5.1  1022  3.7  731
 2-00  2x  305d  15,320  5.6    851  3.7  570
 S:  Arethusa Verbatim Response-ET

2nd through 12th Dams:
Ratliff Action Margarita-ET EX-91%
 2-10  2x  288d  18,130  4.8  863  3.5  639
 •Int. Champion Southern National 2014
 •2nd Jr. 2 Year Old Kansas State Fair 2013
Ratliff Sambo Martina EX-94%
 4-02  2x  305d  23,600  5.1  1203  3.7  883
 •National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2007
 •All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2006
Ratliff Prem Margarita-ET VG-86%
Pleasant Nook Rene Myriaha EX-95%	
Pleasant Nook Jude’s Marcie EX-94-3E-CAN
Pleasant Nook J Imp Martha EX-94-7E-CAN 7*
Pleasant Nook Royal Marlene  EX-CAN 5*
Pleasant Nook Justin Mable EX-Brazil
Pleasant Nook Jodys Martha EX-CAN
Next 2 dams EX

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to Canada  •  Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:
Ratliff Tequila Magnolia EX-90%
 2-00  2x  305d  14,700  5.2  767  3.7  550

LOTLOT  4040
Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

Ratliff Action Margarita-EX “EX-91”
Int. Champion Southern National 2014

Granddam of Lot 40

Ratliff Sambo Martina “EX-94”
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2007

Third Dam of Lot 40

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierra Joel Juniper VG-88%
 2-06  2x  262d  12,160  6.6  798  4.2  507
Vierra Joel Jolene-ET VG-85%  2-01

LOTLOT  4141
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

Vierra Sting-ET
 3224438237   JH1F JNS-TF  A1/A2  777JE1376 
 PTA -1083M -37F -26P 79R 12/24
 PTA +1.2T GJUI +20.2 GJPI -29

Showdown Justine
 173075913      EX-93%   4-04
 3-06  2x  303d  14,222  6.9  974  4.4  620”
 4-05  2x  322d  14,241  5.6  791  4.3  612”
 •ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2019 
 •All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2019
 •1st 4 Year Old & Grand Champion,
    Royal Winter Fair 2019
 •1st 4 Year Old, Res. Senior and Res. Grand
   Champion, International Show 2019
 •2nd Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2017
 S:  Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET

2nd through 8th Dams:
Kan Do Jane  EX-90%  3-02
Kimbles Diamond VG-89%  
 3-01  2x  305d  15,090  3.7  562  3.2  484
 •1st Jr. 3 Year Old TN State Fair 2008
Dustins Paulette EX-94%
 8-02  2x  305d  16,730  4.5  759  3.2  527
Judes Paula VG-86%
Maxima Ford VG-83%
 7-11  2x  305d  15,010  3.6  541  3.5  527
MCC Fada VG-88%
 6-04  2x  305d  11,670  4.4  511  3.8  444
Sleeping Kim Maid VG-84%
 7-11  2x  305d  13,130  4.3  566  3.7  482

Showdown Justine “EX-93”
All-American & All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2019

Dam of Lot 41



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS
(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only  •  Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:
BVSF Gentry Consuelo EX-94%
BVSF Gentrys Corona VG-88%
Underground Cancun Cozumel VG-88%
BVSF Andreas Capri-ET VG-85%

LOTLOT  4242
Vierra Dairy LLC
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA  95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
 3126479167   JH1F JNS-TF  A1/A2  777JE10003 
 PTA -2039M -76F -63P 99R 12/24
 PTA +1.4T  GJUI +15.7 GJPI -142

Underground Cura Cancun
 117534326    EX-95%  10-1
 9-10  3x  305d  23,340  5.8  1365  3.3  779
 4-09  2x  305d  22,360  5.4  1210  3.5  788
 6-02  2x  289d  20,760  5.8  1194  3.6  737
 7-02  2x  305d  17,610  5.7  1009  3.6  635
 8-04  2x  284d  15,620  6.1    937  3.9  592
 •ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020
 •AJCA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020
 •1st Lifetime Production Cow NA Ope Show 2020
 •1st Cheese Merit Production & GJPI Grand 
   Champion All-American Jersey Show 2020
 •1st Aged Cow Mid-Atlantic Regional Show 2017
 •Grand Champion NY State Fair 2015
 S:  Forest Glen Avery Action-ET

2nd through 9th Dams:
Jaspar JJL Curacao EX-91%
 4-02  2x  305d  14,330  7.3  1051  3.8  544
Jaspar Jamaica Cabana VG-87-CAN
 8-04  2x  365d  13,104  5.4  705  4.0  522
Jaspar Grove Rider Camelot VG-86-CAN
 1-11  2x  283d  10,097  5.2  527  4.1  414
Jaspar Dorrie Dean Cameo GP-80-CAN
Jaspar King James Connie VG-85-CAN
Wheat Acres T Bruce Carol VG-85-CAN
Marsvale Cissy Imperial IR GP-84-CAN
Franken Beauty Cissy EX-90-CAN

Underground Cura Cancun “EX-95”
All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020

Dam of Lot 42



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOT 43LOT 43
1 Unit Sexed Semen

St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD 

Kelly Barbee
6997 Barrier Georgeville Rd., Concord, NC 28025
704.796.0952  •  milkmankb@yahoo.com

LOT 49LOT 49
2 Units Conventional Semen

River Valley Joyride-ET  200JE10011
Domestic Shipping Only 

Underground Genetics
P.O. Box 89, Pitcher, NY 13136
443.553.7606  •  abcrothers6@gmail.com

LOT 45LOT 45
3 Units Conventional Semen
St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167

Domestic Shipping Only 

Kilgus Dairy
21471 E 670 N Rd., Fairbury, IL   61739
815.848.4823  •  trentkilgus@yahoo.com

LOT 52LOT 52
3 Units Sexed Semen

Hawarden Impuls Premier 529JE3756
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD 

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 47LOT 47
5 Units Sexed Semen

Avonlea Chocochip-ET 777JE1296
Domestic Shipping Only

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 50LOT 50
1 Unit Sexed Semen

Guimo Joel-ET  200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Can be sent to Trans Ova, MD

Brock Liddle
514 Hind Rd., Fort Edward, NY  12828
518.641.8874  •  bdliddle23@gmail.com

LOT 46LOT 46
3 Units Conventional Semen
St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167

Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD 

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 48LOT 48
5 Units Sexed Semen

Avonlea Chocochip-ET  777JE1296
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Triple-T

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH   43060
937.537.0805 Nathan  •  jennythomas614@yahoo.com

LOT 51LOT 51
3 Units Conventional Semen

Guimo Joel-ET  200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Boviteq, WI

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 44LOT 44
4 Units Conventional Semen
St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167

Domestic Shipping Only 

Underground Genetics
P.O. Box 89, Pitcher, NY 13136
443.553.7606  •  abcrothers6@gmail.com



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOT 57LOT 57
3 Units Sexed Semen

Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 58LOT 58
3 Units Sexed Semen

Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Brock Liddle
514 Hind Rd., Fort Edward, NY  12828
518.641.8874  •  bdliddle23@gmail.com

LOT 54LOT 54
5 Units Sexed Semen

Hawarden Impuls Premier 529JE3756
Canada, AU & EU Qualified ~ Stored at Trans Ova, Dumas, TX 

John Boer
Dalhart, TX
806.884.8303  •  boer7274@aol.com

LOT 60LOT 60
3 Units Sexed Semen

Audibel Jordan-ET 777JE1189
EU Qualified  ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Brock Liddle
514 Hind Rd., Fort Edward, NY  12828
518.641.8874  •  bdliddle23@gmail.com

LOT 55LOT 55
2 Units Conventional Semen

Hawarden Impuls Premier 29JE3756
Domestic Shipping Only 

Kilgus Dairy
21471 E 670 N Rd., Fairbury, IL   61739
815.848.4823  •  trentkilgus@yahoo.com

LOT 56LOT 56
3 Units Conventional Semen

Hawarden Impuls Premier 29JE3756
Domestic Shipping Only

Underground Genetics
P.O. Box 89, Pitcher, NY 13136
443.553.7606  •  abcrothers6@gmail.com

LOT 59LOT 59
5 Units Sexed Semen

Audibel Jordan-ET 777JE1189
Domestic Shipping Only  ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 61LOT 61
5 Units Conventional Semen

Richies Jace Tbone A364 7JE1000
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core

Keightly-Core Jersey Farm
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
859.265.1186  •  corejerseys@aol.com

LOT 62LOT 62
5 Units Conventional Semen

Lester Sambo 7JE356
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core 

Keightly-Core Jersey Farm
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
859.265.1186  •  corejerseys@aol.com

LOT 53LOT 53
3 Units Sexed Semen

Hawarden Impuls Premier 529JE3756
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD 

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

LOT 64LOT 64
3 Units Conventional Semen

Hollylane R Response-ET 158JE19
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core 

Keightly-Core Jersey Farm
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
859.265.1186  •  corejerseys@aol.com

LOT 68LOT 68
5 Units Conventional Semen

Rapid Bay Gunman-ET 91JE5474
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core

Keightly-Core Jersey Farm
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
859.265.1186  •  corejerseys@aol.com

LOT 66LOT 66
5 Units Sexed Semen

Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET 576JE156
Domestic Shipping Only 

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 67LOT 67
2 Units Conventional Semen

Rock Ella Impression-ET 250JE3285
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Boviteq, WI

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 69LOT 69
4 Units Sexed Semen

Rapid Bay Downtown Brown 554JE885
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD 

Joe Allen
2204 Jersey St., Vergennes, VT 05491
802.989.9690  •  jallen52881@yahoo.com

LOT 65LOT 65
5 Units Sexed Semen

Sunset Canyon Andreas 94JE4036
Canada, AU & EU Qualified ~ Stored at Trans Ova, Dumas, TX 

John Boer
Dalhart, TX
806.884.8303  •  boer7274@aol.com

LOT 70LOT 70
4 Units Conventional Semen

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry 91JE5424
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core

Keightly-Core Jersey Farm
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
859.265.1186  •  corejerseys@aol.com

LOT 63LOT 63
4 Units Conventional Semen

Piedmont Prize Socrates 11JE722
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Keightley-Core 

Louie Cozzitorto
357 Goodlett Rd., Salvisa, KY  40372
209.535.1319  •  loucozzitorto@gmail.com



Triple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online EventTriple-T & Friends New Year’s Eve Online Event

CATALOG INDEX

EMBRYOS 

DONOR	  		              LOT
Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET............6 & 7
Arethusa Premier Valia-ET .....................16
Big Guns Applejack Visable-ET ..............11
Bri-Lin Valson Spritz .................................5
Derouin Tequila Madone-ET ...................26
Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET ...23 & 24
Harmony Corners Firefly-ET ...................21
Homeridge P Annette ..............................39
Humming BT Finalist Dottie ....................35
Kimball-Way Viral Vanessa-ET ...............22
Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET .................36
Lookout Fortune 500 ..............................29
Milksource Reviresco Molly ....................27
Miss Lovelys Livingston-ET ....................32
MM Colton Fresca-ET .............................30
Oeh-My Victorious Parade ........................8
Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET .....................3
Page-Crest Cheers Valley .......................31
Pleasant Nook Guns Foxy Lady .............18
Ratliff Action Diamonds & Bling-ET ........14
Ratliff Colton Diza-ET .......................9 & 10
Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET .......................12
Ratliff Verbatim Mindy .............................40
Ratliff Victorious Viana-ET ......................17
Rivendale VIP Eloise ................................4
River Valley Socrates Anthem II-ET ........34
Royalty Ridge Vaden Flo Jo ....................20
Schulte Bros Colt First Lady-ET .............19
Shining Star Min Damitari-ET .................13
Showdown Justine ..................................41
Stee-La Tequila Angel-ET .......................28
Stoney Point Impression Blenda ...............2
Stoney Point Joel Bailey ...........................1
SVHeaths Hgun Corolla-ET ....................15
Twin Cty Premier Sisown-ET ..................25
Underground Cura Cancun .....................42
Whitdale Gentry Gypsy-ET .....................38
Woodmohr Marlos Divine-ET ..................37
Z-Class Joel Wishlist-ETS ......................33

SEMEN 

SIRE  		              LOT
Audibel Jordan-ET ..........................59 & 60
Avonlea Chocochip-ET ...................47 & 48
Guimo Joel-ET ...............................50 & 51
Hawarden Impuls Premier .................52-56
Hollylane R Response-ET .......................64
Lester Sambo .........................................62
Mr Kathies Kid Rock .......................57 & 58
Piedmont Prize Socrates ........................63
Rapid Bay Downtown Brown ..................69
Rapid Bay Gunman-ET ...........................68
Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry .......................70
Richies Jace Tbone A364 .......................61
River Valley Joyride-ET ...........................49
Rock Ella Impression-ET ........................67
St-Lo Video-ET ..................................43-46
Sunset Canyon Andreas .........................65
Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET ..................66




